GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINORITY AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4156
ANSWERED ON:06.09.2012

MEETING OF STATE CHIEF MINISTERS
Pakkirappa Shri S.;Ramasubbu Shri S.

Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has recently convened a meeting of State Chief Ministers for Welfare of Minorities; and

(b) if so, the details of issues discussed in the said meeting?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS (SHRIVINCENT H. PALA)

(a)&(b):The Ministry has not convened meeting of Chief Ministers of the States. However, the Ministry has organized National
Conference of State Ministers of Minority Welfare which was held on 7th and 8th June, 2012. The conference was held to review the
progress of various schemes and programmes of the Ministry during 11th Five Year Plan and to discuss the approach for the
schemes and programmes for 12th Five Year Plan.
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